(3) A budget for use of grant funds and a sustainability plan to continue utilizing 6 

CBE after the conclusion of Phase One. 7 

(4) Commitments from public school units leadership and stakeholders. 8 

SECTION 1.(e)  Grant funds; Use; Training. – Grant awards shall be in the amount 9 

of three hundred thirty thousand dollars ($330,000) to each participating school. Participating 10 

schools shall use the sum of ninety-five thousand dollars ($95,000) each school year to receive 11 

training on the implementation of CBE in the school. The remaining grants funds shall be used 12 

for costs associated with the transition to CBE, including travel costs and CBE resources. Grant 13 

funds shall remain available until the end of the 2028-2029 fiscal year.